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Survey Distribution

« 777 respondents
 Distribution strategies
— Postcard mailed to every household
— Emails to volunteers, Town staff, Town boards, and other interested parties
— Fliers and emails to residents of The Point at Wrentham apartments
— Fliers at the Thanksgiving 5K
— Included in Wrentham Public Schools email
— Social media
— Hard copies at Town Hall
— Posting on electronic sign outside of Town Hall

« Open November 17 to December 20
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Open
Space

Create new multi-purpose trails NI 72%
Improve walking/ biking access to parks and open space NN 67%
Invest in the Town Common and Sweatt Park I 65%
Invest in Sweatt Beach, more lake access I 43%
Improve parks for seniors, children, and people with disabilities IIIEEEEEEEEGEGGGGEG—— 37%
Improve existing playgrounds and playing fields NN 34%
Create more picnic areas and pavilions for outdoor events I 27%

Host more community events and classes for all I 2 7%

Create new off-leash dog areas I 14%

.. ............... e ennennnnnnsss . Other _ 9%

] “Since Covid, people have !

i rediscovered outdoorspaces and this 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%
t would bring a lot to our community” :

- \,wp’w’.
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Protect water quality  |IEEE  65%

Protect active farms and farmland  IEEEEG— 55,

Protect areas of wildlife habitat and connections between
them

Improve and maintain walking trails [ NEEEEEEEEEE 4.5 %

I, 52%

Protect wetlands I 27%

Protect scenic views, such as on Arnold Street | GGG 25%

Reduce or diminish flooding | I 9%

Other Il 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%
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No, 4%

Somewhat,
15%

Generally,
yes, 81%
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Land
Use

Phase | Survey Question: Where

should new growth go?

Downtown on vacant land behind South Street | EE——

Route 1

Near the Premium Outlets |

Wrentham Development Center (owned by the
State)

Wampum Corner

Other

Sheldonville

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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“There is so much lost potential at the
Wrentham Development Center. Having this
site developed could be a win-win for WDC
and Wrentham residents. Every time | walk
there, | envision the building being utilized

for artists, housing, [and students].”

--------------------------------------------------------------------------

“My priority would be more [small business]

development downtown and in Wampum
Corner”

------------------------------------------------------------

“Growth should respect historical
nature of the town”
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Land
Use

Phase | Survey Question: Where
should new growth go?

Downtown on vacant land behind South Street

Route 1

Near the Premium Qutlets

Wrentham Development Center (owned by the
State)

Wampum Corner
Other

Sheldonville
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I

Sheldonville
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Most # of responses
inone area
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Town Center

Route 1 32% 28%

Near the Premium Outlets 31% 28%

Wampum Corner 29% 25%

Sheldonville 18% 15%

Nowhere 6% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60%
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3%
[ m Pedestrian-friendly retail,
restaurant, or office

64%

B Pedestrian-friendly retail,
restaurant, or office with

31%
° housing above (mixed-use)

%
M Smaller scale, auto-oriented

retail, restaurant, or office

3%
250, Larger scale, auto-oriented
retail, restaurant, or office

80% 100%
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Improve safety at high-collision intersections T
Make it safer/easier to walk to/within Downtown T
Make it safer/easier to walk/bike to school O ——
Improve and maintain roadways T

Make it safer/easier to walk throughout Town T
Reduce vehicle speeds through Downtown/residential areas I
Make it safer/easier to park Downtown I

Better manage or reduce truck traffic IO

Improve the Route 1 corridor T

Other .

Expand the I-495/Route 1A interchange L D
L

Improve public transit, including commuter rail

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%

Least Important M Important B Most Important ~ ® Don't Know/Not Applicable

Wrentham 2030 Master Plan: Vision of Tomorrow Survey Results Summary | January 2022



Transportation

\///

Downtown

Other parks and recreation areas I 338%
Rice Recreation Area I 25%
Sweatt Beach I 25%
Nowhere, | prefer to drive I 17%
Schools I 15%
Wrentham Premium Outlets I 7%
Other M 6%

Places of worship 1M 4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Transportation

Nothing, | prefer to drive I 3 3%
Better bike infrastructure to transit and elsewhere NN 23%

Better commuter rail service I 27 %
Improvements to key corridors (Rt 1A, 121, 140, etc.) I 25%
More on-call services such as Uber, Lyft, or taxis NI 19%
Better GATRA bus service I 15%
More access to senior transportation options I 14%
More transportation options for people with disabilities NI 7%
Other I 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Transportation
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Town Common

Premium Outlets

Rhode 1sland

Most # of responses
inone area
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Historical &
Cultural
Resources
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Historical &
Cultural
Resources

\\\\\‘/{‘/““‘ /‘

Town Center, inc. Town Common and Sweatt Park I 599,

Conserved open spaces (i.e., Joe's Rock, State Forest) I 48 %

Lakes I 12 %

Colonial history I 35 %
Indigenous/Native American history I 27%
Agricultural heritage I 25%
Proximity to Gillette Stadium IR 14%
Regional High School and other schools IR 14%
Community events Il 6%

Other 11%

0% 20% 40%
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60% 80%
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Reduce sprawl to preserve open space and rural landscapes

Protect Wrentham's working farms

Preserve historical and cultural sites

Create a sense of belonging

Provide events and programming

Actively use and celebrate historical and cultural sites
Education about historical and cultural sites

Maintain an architectural legacy

i “Anaccuratehistorythat Other
: includes accurateindigenous
and colonial history”
\"..............

Wrentham 2030 Master Plan: Vision of Tomorrow

N 55%
I 53%
I 43%
I 32%
I 31%

I 22%

I 19%

I 12%
B 2%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Historical &
Cultural
Resources
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Provide better response time to public works needs (pot holes,
plowing, road maintenance, street light outages, stormwater..

Provide on-line services for transactions (property tax/excise bills,
dog licenses, abatements, appointments, etc)

Provide more education selections at the 7-12 grade level (subjects,
extracurricular, facilities)

Provide better response times to emergency services (fire,
ambulance, police)

Provide more education selections at the K-6 grade level (subjects,
extracurricular, facilities)

Improve and modernize processes and technology to support land
use requests (permits, zoning appeals, etc)

Provide on-line/media push for selected information (Meeting
schedules/agendas, registrations, events)

Other

Wrentham 2030 Master Plan: Vision of Tomorrow

N, 53%
I 39%
I 359
I 4%
I 30%

I 1%
I 1%
H s

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Public
Services

///
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Public
Services

\///

I 60%

Improve/protect water supply infrastructure
Provide a town transfer station for expanded waste disposal... [ I EEEEEEIEGNGgGdEEEEEEENE 49%
Install wastewater infrastructure in the Town Center to... [ I 35°%
Renovate/expand use of the Old Fiske Library | R 23%
Provide updated/improved IT capabilities in Town/school... [ N 21%
Renovate/modernize the Vogel School Building [ I 16%

Replace/Renovate the Department of Public Works (DPW)... [ I 13%

Replace/Renovate other Town buildings or grounds, such as: [l 8%

Provide more meeting room space [l 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Public
Services

Public Safety Building (Police & Fire)

T
Town Ha |

Fiske Public Library T

Wrentham Town Common T

Delaney Elementary School I

Wrentham Senior Center (COA) | s s s

Roderick Elementary School L

Old Fiske Museum L D

Water infrastructure L D

Department of Public Works (DPW) building -
Other, please explain: L D

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Poor M Fair MExcellent ™ Don't Know/NotApplicable
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Public
Services

V/

Fair Condition Don’t Know

Public Works Building (46%)
Senior Center (50%)

Old Fiske Museum (57%)
Roderick Elementary (39%)
Water infrastructure (41%)

Town Hall (64%)
Fiske Public Library (47%)
Public Safety Building (70%)

Town Common (50%)
Delaney Elementary (36%)
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Police

Fire

Library

Recreational field maintenance (Recreation Dept)
Trash/Recycling (DPW)

Park maintenance (DPW)

Water Division (DPW)

Highway Division (DPW)

Planning & Community Development

Council on Aging

Disagree  ® Neutral
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0% 10%

H Agree

Public
Services

S
~ -
> -

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don't Know/Not Applicable
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Police (85%)

Fire (83%)

Library (66%)

Recreation Dept (60%)
Trash/Recycling (50%)
Park Maintenance (48%)
Water Division (33%)*

*equal shares in two categories

Neutral

Public
Services

\/

Don’'t Know

N

Planning Dept (33%)
Highway Division (33%)
Water Division (33%)*
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k¢
N
b

Council on Aging (59%)
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Public
Services

Effective communication and outreach in the
Town

. 46%
Increasing efficiency and effectiveness || GGG 372
Information about Town services, events, and
I 2%

meetings on the Town website

Taking actions on agreed upon recommendations || GcNcINNINIIINGEGE 290

Coordination between Boards and Committees | NG 20%

Other |GG 2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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Energy &
Sustainability

\/

1%

OYes, | was involved in the
workshop

B Yes, | have heard of it

@ No, but | would like to
learn more

O No, and | am not
interested
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Energy &
_ o

Power outages from extreme weather events  13% 2%
Drought  18% | S I =
Heat waves 32% /o

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Not concerned M Concerned M Very Concerned W Don't Know/Not Applicable
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Energy &
Sustainability

c30 84%

Flooding Concerned or
Concerned or Very Concerned
Max Apparent Temperature Ve ry Co n ce r n ed U.S. Drought Monitor August 18, 2020
Vet Today Massachusetts ey

Intensity:
None

[ ooasnomaty ory

©
&

[ o1 Mooerate brougnt
[ o2 severe Drougnt
I o: Exveme Drount
I o Exceptionai Drougnt

o p——
W J ondt may vary Formore
Saamaton o b Droght Ml 01
oo vt 1
o é’_‘g Author o
S )  omusmen
Vs

Heat Wave Concerned or Drought Concerned or
Very Concerned Very Concerned
Photo sources: Oxford MA Police; National Weather Service Boston; Stuart Cahill/Boston Herald; US Drought Monitor
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Promote new clean energy generation

Develop a community-wide Climate Action Plan

Support residents and businesses in reducing their
GHG emissions and energy costs

Reduce municipal GHG emissions and energy costs
B Important

Not important
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17% 46% 32%

M Very important

Energy &
Sustainability

16% 38% 41%

21% 41% 33%

21% 43% 29%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
®m Don't Know/Not Applicable
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Energy &
Sustainability

o
AN 79%
Important or

S Very Important

Promote new clean energy generation

Y
w

78%

Important or
Very Important

74%

Develop a Climate Action Plan Important or

Very Important
Reduce municipal GHG emissions &
energy costs
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Support local reductions in GHG
emissions & energy costs

1
W

72%
Important or
Very Important




Master Plan
Process

\/

Open Space and Recreation |
Land Use and zoning - | Open Space &
Recreation
energy and sustainaoiley | N and Land Use
e & Zoning
public services and Faciites | I
ranked
Transportation | highest
Historical and Cultural Resources _

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N1 m2 m3 m4 m5 1 6
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{  “Communication to town
i residents will be important. |
also feel strongly that we

need to act on the
statement in our vision to be
an inclusive community”

*
*

“Collaboration with
i other local towns
. (Norfolk, Franklin, Fox
etc), hiking, biking
connecting open
spaces”

\ L
Ld

¥

)

-

[}

£zl
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---------------------------------------------------

. “Extremely interested in
' the bike path
development”

---------------------------------------------
. Yo
.

“Provide an
affordable/low-
income senior
housing development
~ neartown center”
e

Canmmr e
A >

+*

L)
.
.
L)
L *
.
»
E%

Master Plan
Process

------------------------------------------
o ‘e

“Create a usable
space behind the
town center area, for
arts and small
business, an outdoor
market of a sort for
local vendors and
budding
entrepreneurs”
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